
Effective 01/24/2022                                                   Updated:  02/3/2022 

ECONOMICS DEPARTMENT 
FACULTY CONTACT INFORMATION AND OFFICE HOURS 

 SPRING  2022 
 

Name Office Phone No. E-Mail Office Hours  

DEPARTMENT OFFICE HSS 142 D: 338-1839 
F: 338-1057 econ@sfsu.edu Daily  8:30 am - 5:00 pm  

Sim, Michelle 
(Office Manager) 

HSS 142 338-1839 msim@sfsu.edu Daily  8:30 am – 5:00 pm 

Office Student Assistant HSS 143 405-0766 econ@sfsu.edu W  9 am – 5 pm  

PERMANENT FACULTY and STAFF  ( * = Faculty Advisor )  
* Priority may be given to students seeking course-related help during listed office hours. 

Bar, Michael* HSS 148  338-3026 mbar@sfsu.edu 
MW  11 am – 12 pm, 4 – 5 pm, or by 
appointment   

Chattopadhyay, Sudip* HSS 150 A 338-1447 sudip@sfsu.edu 
W  11 am – 3 pm 

Chaudhuri, Anoshua* 
 (Department Chair) HSS 140 338-2108 anoshua@sfsu.edu 

M  10 – 11 am  &  Th  4 – 5 pm  
In-person – T  4 – 5 pm 

Chernomaz, Kirill* HSS 145 405-2699 kirillch@sfsu.edu 
MW  2 – 4 pm 

Hu, Chenghao “Matt” HSS 146 338-7511 chhu@sfsu.edu 
In-person –  T  11:15 am – 12:15 pm  
Online –  Th  10 am – 12 pm & 3:30 – 4:30 pm 

Janko, Zuzana* HSS 146 338-7513 zjanko@sfsu.edu 
By appointment over Zoom 

Kakar, Venoo* HSS 150 A 405-3461 vkakar@sfsu.edu 
T  9 – 11 am or by appointment  

King, Philip* HSS 149 338-1116 pgking@sfsu.edu; 
T  8:30 – 10:30 am 

Lee, Chang Hyung “Max” HSS 144 338-7514 mclee@sfsu.edu 
T  1:30 – 3:30 pm  &  W  3:30 – 5:30 pm 

Modrek, Sepideh* HSS 144                                                                                                                                                                                      405-7556 smodrek@sfsu.edu 
W  1 – 3 pm  

Potepan, Michael* HSS 149 338-2833 mpotepan@sfsu.edu 
NOT TEACHING SPRING 2022 - FERP 

Sovero, Veronica* HSS 145 338-7517 vsovero@sfsu.edu 
NOT TEACHING SPRING 2022 

Takeyama, Lisa* 
(Graduate Coordinator) HSS 148 338-2499 takeyama@sfsu.edu 

M 11:00am–12:00pm, Th 1:00pm–2:00pm (via 
Zoom) 

LECTURERS   

Antinori, Camille HSS 150 405-0331** antinori@sfsu.edu T  12:30 – 1:30 pm  

Barbar, Riham 
 
HSS 144  405-2615** rbarbar@sfsu.edu MW  3:15 – 4 pm 

Lo,Lok Man “Norman” HSS 150 338-7512** lokman@mail.sfsu.edu  

Econ 102.05 –  T  8 – 9 pm 
Econ 102.06 --  W 8 – 9 pm 
Econ 783.01 --  Th 8 – 9 pm 

Tombari, Lauren HSS 150 405-0331** tombari@mail.sfsu.edu Email to make an appointment 

**shared phone – no voicemail; only available during office hours  
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